(i) A description of each ESOS scheme that existed at any time during the year, including the general terms and conditions 
of each ESOP scheme, including:

a) Date of shareholders’ approval 29-09-2020 and 07-05-2022
b) Total number of shares approved 

under the ESOP scheme
529140 (Five Lacs Twenty-Nine Thousand One Hundred and Forty) shares of the 
face value of Rs. 10/- each

c) Vesting requirements ESOPs granted under ESOP 2020 will vest after a minimum period of one year 
but not later than a maximum period as may be decided by Compensation 
Committee from the grant date as per vesting schedule mentioned in the grant